P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
82 ■ JUNE 2015
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FPX (FPY RoHS Compliant)
PROTECTION
HOW TO ORDER
FPX
Series
FPX = Standard
FPY = RoHS
Compliant
6
Case Size
Case Size 6
Case Size 8
(See Case
Style)
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
N
Voltage
Code
N = 2000V
P = 2500V
X = 3500V
Z = 4500V
Y = 4600V
0105
Capacitance
Code
0 + pF code
0105 = 1.0μF
0335 = 3.5μF
0504 = 0.5μF
etc.
J
Capacitance
Tolerances
J = ±5%
– –
Terminal Code
– – = Standard
DIMENSIONS
Plastic Case Style M6 / 6 or M8 / 8
MARKING
Logo
Withstanding surge voltage
Capacitance and tolerance in clear
Nominal DC voltage in clear
RMS current in clear
Date of manufacture (IEC coding)
Plastic Case Style M8 / 10
ØDmax
Ød
M6/6 or M8/8
h ±2 (0.079)
Max Torque: 8.5Nm (M8)
4.5Nm (M6)
H ±0.5
   (0.020)
h ±2 (0.079)
TPC
H  62
Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
General tolerance: ±2
A
    Ø4 (0.16)  A
Plastic Case
ResinTinned Output
TP
C
Max Torque: 8.5Nm
The positions of the connections
of each side are not indexed
H ≥ 79 +0 -3.0mm

E
C
T
IO
N
84 ■ JUNE 2015
* Tol: +0 / -3mm for H ≥ 118mm
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FPX (FPY RoHS Compliant) Table of Values
Dimensions I2.t Irms Rs RthCn
Case H* h d max. max. Typical
Part Number (μF)
Style ±0.5 ±2 D ±0.5 (A2.s) (A) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
(±0.020) (±0.079) max. (±0.020)
FPX 2000V    Vndc = 1000V    Vpeak = 1600V    Vrms = 560V    Vs = 2000V    (Voltage Code N)
FPX66N0105J-- 1 Plastic case M6/6 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575 18 (0.709) 2 15 2.4 14) 120
FPX86N0205J-- 2 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 8 30 1.2 6.1 190
FPX86N0305J-- 3 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 18 45 0.9 4.5 260
FPX86N0355J-- 3.5 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 25 50 0.85 4.5 260
FPX86N0405J-- 4 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 32 60 0.75 3.5 320
FPX86N0505J-- 5 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 50 70 0.65 2.5 320
FPX 2500V    Vndc = 1300V    Vpeak = 2000V    Vrms = 700V    Vs = 2500V    (Voltage Code P)
FPX66P0504J-- 0.5 Plastic case M6/6 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 1 15 3 14 120
FPX86P0105J-- 1 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 3 20 2.3 10.5 190
FPX86P0155J-- 1.5 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 7 30 1.5 6.1 190
FPX86P0205J-- 2 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 12.7 40 1.1 4.5 260
FPX86P0255J-- 2.5 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 20 60 0.89 3.7 260
FPX86P0305J-- 3 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 28 60 0.85 3.2 320
FPX86P0355J-- 3.5 Plastic case M8/8 52 (2.072) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 39 65 0.78 2.9 320
FPX 3500V    Vndc = 2000V    Vpeak = 2400V    Vrms = 850V    Vs = 3500V    (Voltage Code X)
FPX86X0205J-- 2 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 23 41 1.24 6.1 310
FPX86X0305J-- 3 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 50 62 0.92 3.9 475
FPX86X0355J-- 3.5 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 70 72 0.83 3.4 475
FPX86X0405J-- 4 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 85 80 0.78 3.1 475
FPX 4500V    Vndc = 2500V    Vpeak = 3200V    Vrms = 1130V    Vs = 4500V    (Voltage Code Z)
FPX86Z0904J-- 0.9 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 15 40 1.5 6.2 310
FPX86Z0105J-- 1 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 15 38 1.4 6.2 310
FPX86Z0205J-- 2 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 70 75 0.85 3.1 475
FPX 4600V    Vndc = 3000V    Vpeak = 4000V    Vrms = 1400V    Vss = 4600V    (Voltage Code Y)
FPX86Y0504J-- 0.5 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 7 40 1.7 12 310
FPX86Y0684J-- 0.68 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 14 35 1.59 6.2 310
FPX86Y1254J-- 1.25 Plastic case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 50 65 1 3.3 475
FPX86Y0155J-- 1.5 Plastic case M8/10 79 (3.110) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 32 60 1.4 8.3 630
FPX86Y0175J-- 1.7 Plastic case M8/10 79 (3.110) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 40 70 1.3 7.4 630
FPX86Y0205J-- 2 Plastic case M8/10 79 (3.110) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 56 80 1.1 6.3 630
FPX86Y0255J-- 2.5 Plastic case M8/10 118 (4.646) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 200 130 0.8 1.1 1020
FPX86Y0275J-- 2.7 Plastic case M8/10 118 (4.646) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 232 140 0.7 1.1 1020
FPX86Y0305J-- 3 Plastic case M8/10 143 (5.630) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 128 100 0.9 1.5 1280
FPX86Y0355J-- 3.5 Plastic case M8/10 143 (5.630) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 170 110 0.8 1.4 1280
FPX86Y0405J-- 4 Plastic case M8/10 143 (5.630) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 224 115 0.8 1.4 1280
FPX86Y0455J-- 4.5 Plastic case M8/10 163 (6.417) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 522 120 0.6 1.7 1500
FPX86Y0505J-- 5 Plastic case M8/10 163 (6.417) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 600 130 0.6 1.7 1500
FPX86Y0605J-- 6 Plastic case M8/10 163 (6.417) 6 (0.236) 98 (3.858) – 729 160 0.5 1.7 1500
PROTECTION Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
P
R
O